

| TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|
| (Formerly known as Super Wind Project Ltd.) | | | | |
| Corporate Office : "Park Plaza" 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016 | | | | |
| AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2010 | | | | |
| (Rs. In Lacs) | | | | |
| Sl No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | CONSOLIDATED |
| | | Financial Year ended 31st March' 2010 (Audited) | Financial Year ended 31st March' 2009 (Audited) | Financial Year ended 31st March' 2010 (Audited) |
| 01 | (a) Net Sales /Income from Operation | 66803.90 | 256.94 | 70212.56 |
| | (b) Other Operating Income | - | - | - |
| | | 66803.90 | 256.94 | 70212.56 |
| 02 | Expenditure | | | |
| | a) (Increase)/decrease in inventories | (632.96) | - | (632.96) |
| | b) Consumption of Materials, Stores & Services | 49135.33 | - | 49135.33 |
| | c) Purchase of Traded Goods | - | - | - |
| | d) Employees Cost | 1938.33 | 1.52 | 1938.99 |
| | e) Depreciation | 1467.15 | 587.36 | 3028.95 |
| | f) Other Expenditure | 5174.81 | 17.18 | 5537.57 |
| | g) Total | 57082.66 | 606.06 | 59007.88 |
| 03 | Profit from Operation before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2) | 9721.24 | (349.12) | 11204.68 |
| 04 | Other Income | 5246.83 | 2.55 | 5033.00 |
| 05 | Profit from Operation before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4) | 14968.07 | (346.57) | 16237.68 |
| 06 | Interest | 1282.72 | 0.50 | 2097.19 |
| 07 | Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6) | 13685.35 | (347.07) | 14140.49 |
| 08 | Exceptional Items(Income)/ Expenses | | | |
| 09 | Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8) | 13685.35 | (347.07) | 14140.49 |
| 10 | Tax Expenses | | | |
| | Current Tax | 2301.65 | 0.01 | 2419.74 |
| | Deferred Tax | 2.34 | - | 2.34 |
| 11 | Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10) | 11381.36 | (347.08) | 11718.41 |
| 12 | Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expenses) | - | - | - |
| 13 | Mat Credit Entitlement | - | - | 116.16 |
| 14 | Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (11-12 +13) | 11381.36 | (347.08) | 11834.57 |
| 15 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.2/-) | 1141.82 | 3079.06 | 1141.82 |
| 16 | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year | 35870.70 | 2954.50 | 45122.26 |
| 17 | Basic & Diluted earning per share (Rs.) | 19.94 | (1.46) | 20.73 |
| 18 | Public Shareholding | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 25708277 | 30790600 | 25708277 |
| | - Percentage of Shareholding | 45.03 | - | 45.03 |
| 19 | Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding : | | | |
| | a) Pledge/Encumbered | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | | | |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group) | | | |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Co.) | | | |
| | b) Non-encumbered | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 31382923 | - | 31382923 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group) | 100% | - | 100% |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Co.) | 54.97 | - | 54.97 |

- Notes :**
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 17.07.2010.
 - The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
 - Pursuant to scheme of amalgamation, M/s. Techno Electric & Engg. Co. Ltd. (transferor) was amalgamated with the Company M/s. Super Wind Project Ltd. from 1st April 2009. The name of the Company has been subsequently changed to M/s. Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited and therefore the standalone financial results of the Company include the financials of the transferor Company.
 - The consolidated results of M/s. Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited (formerly known as Super Wind Project Ltd) include the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Simram Wind Project Pvt Ltd.

Registered Office :-

P-46A., Radha Bazar Lane,
Kolkata - 700 001.

Date :- 17.07.2010

By Order of the Board

P. P. Gupta
Managing Director

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed (by Business Segment)

Rs. In Lacs

| Sl No | PARTICULARS | CONSOLIDATED |
|-------|---|---------------------------------------|
| | | Year ended 31.03.2010 (Audited) |
| 1 | Segment Revenue (Net Sales & Income from operations) | |
| | a) EPC (Construction) | 63183.54 |
| | b) Energy (Power) | 7029.02 |
| | c) Corporate | 5033.00 |
| | Total Segment Revenue | 75245.56 |
| | Less : Inter-Segment Revenue | - |
| | Net Sales & Income from Operations | 75245.56 |
| 2 | Segment Results | |
| | a) EPC (Construction) | 7641.07 |
| | b) Energy (Power) | 3586.66 |
| | c) Corporate | 5009.95 |
| | Total | 16237.68 |
| | Less : | |
| | Interest & Finance Charges (Net) | 2097.19 |
| | Other Un-allocable Expenses (Net of Un-allocable Income) | |
| | Total Profit before Tax | 14140.49 |
| 3 | Capital Employed (Segment Assets less Segment Liabilities) | |
| | a) EPC (Construction) | 1829.05 |
| | b) Energy (Power) | 41555.22 |
| | c) Corporate | 5246.65 |
| | Total Segment Capital Employed | 48630.92 |